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8
15:30

1000 m
90.000 

NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING THURSDAY 5 DECEMBER MR 66 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 90.000  (56.250 18.000 9.000 4.500 2.250)

QPL

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 26,0

61.00

Remains Of The Day
4j. b W (Hat Puntano - River Rhone)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs P J Magee, S L Moodl

G Dookhit

31.10 Vaal 8 1100 34,0 G Dookhit King Of Venus, What A Tiger, Coming In Ho
03.10 Vac 1 1000 3,8 T Ncume Remains Of The Day, Pursuit Of Fame, Tige
28.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 9,5 T Mayhew Hair Trigger, Remains Of The Day, Spy Stor
05.09 Vac 3 1000 3,2 T Ncume Johnny Appleseed, Tiger Storm, Remains O
20.08 Vac 2 1000 5,5 T Mayhew Smashing, Remains Of The Day, Summer S

2
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

60.00

Commander Of All
4j. b W (Captain Of All - Picardi Pink)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: M G Bothma

Jason Gates

14.11 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 5,5 J Gates Samthewiseman, Written In Stone, Alone Ti
17.10 Vaal 2 1200 8,0 N Nastili Coming In Hot, Commander Of All, Alone Ti
19.09 Vac 4 1200 9,5 K Matsunyane Inafix, Dark Tide, Twice As Wild
21.08 Vaal 4 1000 8,0 G Lerena John Wick, Captain Efficient, Inafix
08.08 Vaal 3 1200 5,5 G Lerena Written In Stone, Jet Cat, Commander Of All

3
Box: 14
ML: 21,0

60.00

In The Ether
6j. b S (Announce - Video Games)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: Messrs Jace Chetty & G J Ma

Denis Schwarz

05.11 Vaal 5 1000 26,0 D Schwarz Address The Nation, Sakhala Is'cathulo, Var
22.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1000 11,0 N Nastili Basingstoke, Smelting, Just Var
26.09 Vac 8 1000 4,3 P Mxoli Inventrix, Gaelic Dancer, Smashing
03.09 Vaal 3 1000 4,5 M Yeni Arilena, Axel Collins, In The Ether
20.08 Vac 11 1000 11,0 N Nastili Just The Two Of Us, Midnight Fusion, The 

4
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

59.50

Bregardt
4j. ch W (Willow Magic - Champenois)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: F Bronkhorst

Chase Maujean

12.11 Turffontein Inside 3 1000 7,0 G Lerena Just Var, Beaded Gown, Bregardt
07.11 Turffontein Inside 8 1200 11,0 C Habib Sail The Sky, Twice As Wild, Call Me Maste
10.10 Vaal 6 1000 26,0 C Habib John Wick, Chieftain, Nkandla Gold
24.09 Vaal 3 1000 26,0 R Danielson Karate Kid, Blaze A Way, Bregardt
12.09 Vaal 6 1200 21,0 G Samo-Burthia Prince Of Kildare, King Of Numbers, Vava V

5
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

59.50

Smashing
4j. b S (Rafeef - Wrecking Ball)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

Piere Strydom

12.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1000 4,3 P Strydom Just Var, Beaded Gown, Bregardt
26.09 Vac 3 1000 9,0 K A Brewer Inventrix, Gaelic Dancer, Smashing
03.09 Vaal 4 1000 5,0 S Khumalo Arilena, Axel Collins, In The Ether
20.08 Vac 1 1000 2,8 S Khumalo Smashing, Remains Of The Day, Summer S
13.07 Turffontein 3 1000 15,0 K A Brewer Kia Kaha, Take Your Place, Smashing

6
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

58.00

Pacific
4j. b W (Willow Magic - Shivering Sea)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Raymond Danielson

07.11 Turffontein Inside 6 1200 8,5 K A Brewer Sail The Sky, Twice As Wild, Call Me Maste
22.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1000 5,0 M Yeni Basingstoke, Smelting, Just Var
10.10 Vaal 4 1000 13,5 M Yeni John Wick, Chieftain, Nkandla Gold
26.09 Vac 1 1000 5,5 M Yeni Pacific, Kwagga Blitz, Summer Shade
20.08 Vac 5 1000 4,5 M Yeni Smashing, Remains Of The Day, Summer S

7
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

57.50

Samoa
10j. b S (Global One - South Sea Lady)

Trainer: B H Stidolph
Besitzer: S M Nel & Mrs A J Wynne

Gavin Lerena

22.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1000 9,0 D Daniels Kia Kaha, One Party, Samoa
01.10 Vaal 4 1200 8,0 G Lerena Arilena, Prized Platinum, Written In Stone
29.08 Vaal 2 1100 6,0 G Lerena Inafix, Samoa, Twice As Wild
08.08 Vaal 6 1200 7,0 P Mxoli Written In Stone, Jet Cat, Commander Of All
13.07 Turffontein 3 1160 6,0 G Lerena Della's Sword, Risky Business, Samoa

8
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

57.00

Phala Millions
4j. b W (Linngari - Bella Anna)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: J W Webber & Mrs B I d'Olive

L Nhlapo

07.11 Turffontein Inside 9 1200 21,0 L Nhlapo Sail The Sky, Twice As Wild, Call Me Maste
22.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1000 34,0 L Nhlapo Basingstoke, Smelting, Just Var
17.10 Vaal 5 1200 11,0 B Plaatjies Coming In Hot, Commander Of All, Alone Ti
01.10 Vaal 10 1200 41,0 J Greyling Arilena, Prized Platinum, Written In Stone
12.09 Vaal 7 1200 17,0 P Mxoli Prince Of Kildare, King Of Numbers, Vava V

9
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

56.00

Dancing Dora
6j. b S (Pomodoro - Dance Over)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: Dr M Taljaardt & Messrs F Br

Calvin Habib

12.11 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 5,0 C Habib Cars Big As Bars, Dancing Dora, Southern 
05.11 Vaal 3 1200 13,5 J Gates We Will Rock You, Raining Rubies, Dancing
19.09 Vac 7 1200 4,5 C Maujean Inafix, Dark Tide, Twice As Wild
07.09 Turffontein Inside 3 1200 4,3 M Yeni Salenio Peninsula, Ode To The Ocean, Dan
29.08 Vaal 4 1100 7,0 C Maujean Inafix, Samoa, Twice As Wild

10
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

55.00

Jet Cat
9j. ch W (Trippi - Tigress)

Trainer: H Van Der Westhuizen
Besitzer: W Van Der Westhuizen

Jeffrey-R. Syster

12.11 Turffontein Inside 5 1000 15,0 J R Syster Just Var, Beaded Gown, Bregardt
01.10 Vaal 7 1200 13,5 J R Syster Arilena, Prized Platinum, Written In Stone
29.08 Vaal 5 1100 13,5 J R Syster Inafix, Samoa, Twice As Wild
08.08 Vaal 2 1200 21,0 J R Syster Written In Stone, Jet Cat, Commander Of All
04.07 Vaal 11 1400 67,0 J R Syster Grand Crescendo, Archimides, Putins Promi

11
Box: 13
ML: 17,0

54.00

Perini Palace
4j. b S (Time Thief - Perini)

Trainer: J A Visser
Besitzer: Messrs C De Wet, J C W Viss

G Samo-Burthia

24.10 Vaal 4 1700 76,0 G Samo-Burthia Roman's Revenge, Red Legend, Red Knot
10.10 Vaal 7 1200 34,0 N Nastili Francilien, Striking Angel, Palace Dancer
01.10 Vaal 5 1100 17,0 M K Katjedi Smelting, Tibetan Voyage, Gimme The Fla
19.09 Vac 4 1600 21,0 M K Katjedi Annewithan E, Free In Seattle, Count Your 
12.09 Vaal 10 1400 15,0 P Mxoli Risky Business, One Religion, Willowild

12
Box: 5
ML: 67,0

54.00

Together Again
5j. b S (Elusive Fort - Free As A Bird)

Trainer: J A Visser
Besitzer: M S Lima & Mrs M Stapelberg

Philasande Mxoli

07.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1200 34,0 G Samo-Burthia Sail The Sky, Twice As Wild, Call Me Maste
10.10 Vaal 9 1200 67,0 M K Katjedi Francilien, Striking Angel, Palace Dancer
01.10 Vaal 8 1100 9,5 T Mayhew Smelting, Tibetan Voyage, Gimme The Fla
19.09 Vac 5 1200 34,0 T Mayhew Inafix, Dark Tide, Twice As Wild
12.09 Vaal 9 1400 21,0 C Habib Risky Business, One Religion, Willowild
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8
15:30

1000 m
90.000 

NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING THURSDAY 5 DECEMBER MR 66 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 90.000  (56.250 18.000 9.000 4.500 2.250)

QPL

13
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

52.50

Tibetan Voyage
4j. b S (Potala Palace - Sails Set)

Trainer: M Khan
Besitzer: Messrs Jace Chetty, S L Moo

J Penny

12.11 Turffontein Inside 8 1200 3,5 J Penny Cars Big As Bars, Dancing Dora, Southern 
22.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1000 7,0 J Penny Basingstoke, Smelting, Just Var
01.10 Vaal 2 1100 4,5 J Penny Smelting, Tibetan Voyage, Gimme The Fla
12.09 Vaal 8 1400 17,0 J Penny Risky Business, One Religion, Willowild
29.08 Vaal 8 1100 21,0 J Penny Inafix, Samoa, Twice As Wild

14
Box: 12
ML: 100,0

52.00

Bridge Of Spies
9j. b W (Great Britain - Woosh)

Trainer: D C Pretorius
Besitzer: Dr D C Pretorius

Nathan Klink

03.08 Turffontein 10 1000 126,0 J Penny Secret Chord, John Wick, Coming In Hot
13.07 Turffontein 9 1160 101,0 S Sosibo Della's Sword, Risky Business, Samoa
28.05 Vac 12 1200 81,0 K J Lihaba Peace Of Mind, After Hours, Red Carpet Gir
07.05 Vac 10 1000 76,0 J R Syster Munchkin, Pendragon, Della's Sword
17.04 Vaal 6 1000 126,0 J R Syster Wings Of Nike, Duke Of Rock, Kinshin Sha

Ergebnis: Quoten:


